

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2025 Drainage District No. 69
Main & Lateral D Improvements
Palo Alto County, Iowa E24108

JACOBSON-WESTERGARD & ASSOC.
105 South 6th Street
Estherville, IA 51334

OWNER: Palo Alto County Board of Supervisors

BID DATE: Tuesday, November 18, 2025 @ 8:05am

COMPLETION DATE: December 1, 2026

Section 1: Construction Assessable to Private Lands

COMPLETION DATE: December 1, 2026				BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:		BIDDER'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	
Section 1: Construction Assessable to Private Lands				B&B Farm Drainage Wallingford, IA		Reutzel Excavating, LLC Burt, IA		Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc. Lake Mills, IA		Holland Contracting Corp. Forest City, IA		Wynn Company, LLC Warsaw, IL		Marlin Concrete Okobojo, IA		Hulstein Excavating, LLC Edgerton, MN		APEX Drainage, LLC Glyndon, MN		Alliance Construction, LLC Sioux Falls, SD		GM Contracting, Inc Lake Crystal, MN		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			
No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price		
1	OPEN DITCH EXCAVATION	2,314	CY	\$ 4.25	\$ 9,834.50	\$ 3.48	\$ 8,052.72	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,826.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,884.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 13,536.90	\$ 5.25	\$ 12,148.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,256.00	\$ 7.24	\$ 16,753.36	\$ 6.25	\$ 14,462.50	\$3.00	\$ 6,942.00		
2	TOPSOIL STRIP, STOCKPILE, & RE-SPREAD	1,861	CY	\$ 4.25	\$ 7,909.25	\$ 4.48	\$ 8,337.28	\$ 6.50	\$ 12,096.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,027.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,166.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,256.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,722.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,722.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 10,886.85	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,631.25	\$4.00	\$ 7,444.00		
3	SPOIL LEVELING, TWO SIDED	6.00	STA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,592.00	\$ 27,552.00	\$ 822.18	\$ 4,933.08	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00		
4	SEEDING & FERTILIZING, TWO-SIDED	6.00	STA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 2,862.93	\$ 17,177.58	\$330.00	\$ 1,980.00		
5	12" DIA. CMP TILE OUTLET, RIVETED, ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS, 14 GAGE WITH ANIMAL GUARD	40.00	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 42.50	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 71.88	\$ 2,875.20	\$42.00	\$ 1,680.00		
6	15" DIA. CMP SURFACE DRAIN, RIVETED, ANNULAR CORRUGATIONS, 14 GAGE	40.00	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19.25	\$ 770.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 92.93	\$ 3,717.20	\$ 75.10	\$ 3,004.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,920.00		
7	RIPRAP, IDOT CLASS E	10.00	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 65.75	\$ 657.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 362.68	\$ 3,626.80	\$ 89.40	\$ 894.00	\$80.00	\$ 800.00		
8	42" DIA. RCP APRON W/ANIMAL GUARD	1	EA	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,805.49	\$ 2,805.49	\$ 3,615.15	\$ 3,615.15	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
9	42" DIA. RCP, 2000D	592	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 56,240.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 62,752.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 59,200.00	\$ 137.40	\$ 81,340.80	\$ 105.00	\$ 62,160.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 68,080.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 94,720.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 85,840.00	\$ 178.52	\$ 105,683.84	\$ 185.29	\$ 109,691.68	\$123.00	\$ 72,816.00		
10	42" DIA. RCP, 1500D	3,051	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 289,845.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 314,253.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 305,100.00	\$ 122.70	\$ 374,357.70	\$ 105.00	\$ 320,355.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 350,865.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 381,375.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 442,395.00	\$ 139.59	\$ 425,889.09	\$ 173.50	\$ 529,348.50	\$124.00	\$ 378,324.00		
11	36" DIA. RCP, 2000D	4,384	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 346,336.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 368,256.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 394,560.00	\$ 93.65	\$ 410,561.60	\$ 95.00	\$ 416,480.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 372,640.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 482,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 657,600.00	\$ 125.23	\$ 549,008.32	\$ 170.00	\$ 745,280.00	\$100.00	\$ 438,400.00		
12	36" DIA. RCP, 1500D	451	LF	\$ 79.00	\$ 35,629.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 36,982.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 90.70	\$ 40,905.70	\$ 95.00	\$ 42,845.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 35,629.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 47,355.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,610.00	\$ 120.20	\$ 54,210.20	\$ 150.79	\$ 68,006.29	\$95.00	\$ 42,845.00		
13	24" DIA. RCP, 3000D	1,753	LF	\$ 54.50	\$ 95,538.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 99,921.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 96,415.00	\$ 58.90	\$ 103,251.70	\$ 72.00	\$ 126,216.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 113,945.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 120,957.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,475.00	\$ 92.01	\$ 161,293.53	\$ 112.16	\$ 196,616.48	\$65.00	\$ 113,945.00		
14	21" DIA. RCP, 3000D	1,779	LF	\$ 54.50	\$ 96,955.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 97,845.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 97,845.00	\$ 56.75	\$ 100,958.25	\$ 72.00	\$ 128,088.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 115,635.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 177,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 142,320.00	\$ 96.87	\$ 172,331.73	\$ 103.21	\$ 183,610.59	\$61.00	\$ 108,519.00		
15	15" DIA. RCP, 3000D	1,049	LF	\$ 30.50	\$ 31,994.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 33,568.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,715.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 41,173.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 54,548.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 62,940.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 50,352.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 62,940.00	\$ 65.78	\$ 69,003.22	\$ 85.96	\$ 90,172.04	\$46.00	\$ 48,254.00		
16	15" DIA. RCP, 2000D	1,471	LF	\$ 30.50	\$ 44,865.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 45,601.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 51,485.00	\$ 36.65	\$ 53,912.15	\$ 52.00	\$ 76,492.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 88,260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 73,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 88,260.00	\$ 73.53	\$ 108,162.63	\$ 119.87	\$ 176,328.77	\$42.00	\$ 61,782.00		
17	12" DIA. RCP, 2000D	1,342	LF	\$ 26.75	\$ 35,898.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 32,208.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40,260.00	\$ 35.80	\$ 48,043.60	\$ 47.00	\$ 63,074.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 60,390.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 53,680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 80,520.00	\$ 62.13	\$ 83,378.46	\$ 80.61	\$ 108,178.62	\$37.00	\$ 49,654.00		
18	42" TO 36" DIA. RCP REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,627.24	\$ 2,627.24	\$ 2,599.43	\$ 2,599.43	\$2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00		
19	36" TO 24" DIA. RCP REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,149.59	\$ 2,149.59	\$ 859.04	\$ 859.04	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00		
20	24" TO 21" DIA. RCP REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,838.89	\$ 1,838.89	\$ 644.28	\$ 644.28	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
21	21" TO 15" DIA. RCP REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,708.22	\$ 1,708.22	\$ 631.13	\$ 631.13	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
22	15" TO 12" DIA. RCP REDUCER	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,393.02	\$ 1,393.02	\$ 419.86	\$ 419.86	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
23	RCP TEE, 12" ON 42" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,010.96	\$ 2,010.96	\$ 751.66	\$ 751.66	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
24	RCP TEE, 24" ON 36" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,858.19	\$ 1,858.19	\$ 724.82	\$ 724.82	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		
25	RCP TEE, 15" ON 36" DIA.	2	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,821.53	\$ 3,643.06	\$ 724.82	\$ 1,449.64	\$1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00		
26	RCP TEE, 12" ON 36" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,787.18	\$ 1,787.18	\$ 724.82	\$ 724.82	\$1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00		
27	RCP TEE, 12" ON 24" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,395.93	\$ 1,395.93	\$ 644.28	\$ 644.28	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
28	RCP TEE, 15" ON 21" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,563.97	\$ 1,563.97	\$ 631.13	\$ 631.13	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
29	RCP TEE, 12" ON 21" DIA.	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 90																						